
LIONS STATS

 FALL 2025

OFFENSIVE STATS

NAME GS/GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI SAC K BB HP SB PO A E F% OB% SLG% AVG H-FACTORCS SB% TPA HARD DPT DPS DPG PO CHS LHS CI OPS KA

FRANCO 22/22 56 9 19 4 1 16 10 3 2 2 29 10 11 0.780 0.393 0.464 0.339 0.446 1 67% 61 25 1 1 5 0.858 0.179

LATIMER 22/22 53 7 17 3 10 1 8 5 2 1 72 17 5 0.947 0.400 0.377 0.321 0.358 100% 61 19 2 6 0.777 0.151

SMITH 19/19 29 6 9 2 1 1 8 3 3 28 7 2 0.946 0.375 0.379 0.310 0.207 100% 33 6 2 3 0.754 0.276

McMULLIAN 17/18 28 6 8 5 3 6 3 1 27 3 2 0.938 0.375 0.286 0.286 0.214 ##### 35 6 2 3 0.661 0.214

ROBINSON 19/20 30 7 8 2 1 7 6 4 1 6 13 4 0.826 0.450 0.267 0.267 0.300 100% 41 9 -3 4 0.717 0.233

STRUNK 19/19 31 11 8 1 6 3 9 6 13 7 26 8 10 0.773 0.540 0.290 0.258 0.226 1 88% 53 7 -1 3 0.830 0.290

WHEELER 14/14 31 9 7 1 1 12 7 2 4 13 13 4 0.867 0.400 0.258 0.226 0.226 100% 40 7 1 1 3 0.658 0.387

BERGSTROM 22/22 38 9 8 3 4 1 10 7 5 1 8 7 5 0.750 0.400 0.289 0.211 0.211 100% 51 8 1 3 0.689 0.263

HUBBARD 17/17 31 4 6 2 10 5 3 21 3 4 0.857 0.306 0.194 0.194 0.226 100% 36 7 -1 3 0.499 0.323

BROWN 21/21 33 5 5 5 1 14 7 1 2 46 11 8 0.877 0.317 0.152 0.152 0.152 100% 42 5 1 1 1 1 0.469 0.424

GREGORY 19/20 28 7 4 5 1 6 9 3 44 15 7 0.894 0.351 0.143 0.143 0.143 75% 38 4 1 1 -2 2 0.494 0.214

KEATON 17/19 20 7 1 10 8 1 2 9 2 0.818 0.345 0.050 0.050 0.050 100% 29 1 -7 1 0.395 0.500

DUNN 12/12 16 1 0 2 2 6 1 5 8 10 5 0.783 0.273 0.000 0.000 0.125 1 0% 24 2 1 -11 0 0.273 0.375

TOTALS 22 424 88 100 14 0 1 59 14 116 70 36 29 337 117 69 0.868 0.389 0.276 0.236 0.250 3 88% 544 106 1 1 4 1 0 0.665 0.274

PITCHING STATS

NAME IP BF H K BB HB R ER H/G BB/G BR/G SAC SB W L SV ShO O.AVG R/G ERA P's CS SB% WP GS APP K/G CG PO BS H P's/I

BERGSTROM 18.67 90 14 23 17 5 15 3 5.3 6.4 13.5 1 3 1 2 0.209 5.63 1.13 325 5 38% 4 5 11 8.6 2 17.4

SMITH 14 73 11 16 13 3 13 3 5.5 6.5 13.5 0 2 0.193 6.50 1.50 256 1 0% 2 3 9 8.0 3 3 18.3

BROWN 16 70 13 17 7 1 11 6 5.7 3.1 9.2 1 5 2 4 0.213 4.81 2.63 249 1 71% 4 4 9 7.4 1 2 15.6

WHEELER 8 45 9 9 5 2 12 3 7.9 4.4 14.0 4 0 1 0.237 10.50 2.63 149 80% 1 2 6 7.9 1 3 18.6

LATIMER 7.667 40 5 10 9 3 8 6 4.6 8.2 15.5 1 1 0 2 0.185 7.30 5.48 154 50% 2 1 7 9.1 1 1 3 20.1

GREGORY 11 58 10 12 14 3 13 11 6.4 8.9 17.2 3 1 1 0.244 8.27 7.00 202 2 43% 3 2 8 7.6 2 2 18.4

KEATON 10.67 57 11 6 9 4 16 14 7.2 5.9 15.8 1 2 0 0 0.256 10.50 9.19 197 1 67% 2 1 8 3.9 4 18.5

ROBINSON 3 15 4 2 1 5 1 9.3 2.3 11.7 0 1 0.286 11.67 2.33 53 ##### 1 2 4.7 1 17.7

HUBBARD 6.333 36 11 3 7 4 8 6 12.2 7.7 24.3 2 2 1 1 0.478 8.84 6.63 119 67% 3 5 3.3 1 2 1 18.8

DUNN 6 33 10 3 2 1 10 6 11.7 2.3 15.2 2 0 1 1 0.357 11.67 7.00 108 ##### 1 1 5 3.5 1 18.0

FRANCO 5.333 34 5 8 11 2 9 7 6.6 14.4 23.6 0 0 0.238 11.81 9.19 147 ##### 4 10.5 1 27.6

STRUNK 5.667 40 7 5 11 3 18 12 8.6 13.6 25.9 4 0 2 0.269 22.24 14.82 150 1 80% 3 2 5 6.2 1 1 26.5

TOTALS 112.3 591 110 114 106 31 138 78 6.9 6.6 15.4 8 24 5 17 1 0 0.247 8.60 4.86 2109 11 55% 25 22 79 7.1 0 9 4 24 18.8

CATCHING STATS

NAME INN SB CS SB% %CS PB WPS WPS % WP E A B G C%

LATIMER 58.7 8 5 62% 38% 2 73 85.9% 12 5 9 27 87 76%

STRUNK 20.0 1 2 33% 67% 1 20 74.1% 7 2 9 24 73%

GREGORY 33.7 7 2 78% 22% 1 13 68.4% 6 14 15 52%

TEAM 8 2 #DIV/0!

TOTAL 112.3 24 11 69% 31% 4 106 80.9% 25 5 11 58 128 69%


